principles of acoustical propagation of sound over distance and were calculated for each 
sensitive receptor location. The sources of operational noise associated with the proposed 
project include: 

› Forty (40) Solectria three-phase string inverters XGI 1500-125/125-UL;  

› Two (2) 2500 kVA transformers; and 

› One hundred sixty-nine (169) tracking system motors.  

The sound power level data for these pieces of equipment are provided in Table 3. The sound 
power level for the inverters was based on the manufacturer's specifications. The reference 
sound levels for the transformers are based on an empirical approach obtained from the